 60 v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE471EE471
EE471 sensors with separate housing are used for temperatu-
re measurement in applications with space restrictions or
where the electronics must be protected against high tempera-
ture or strong vibrations.
In addition to active outputs 0-10 V or 4-20 mA various types
of sensing elements such as Pt1000, NTC10k or Ni1000 are
available for passive temperature measurement. Due to an

3 m (9.84 ft) 0.520 Ω 1.33 °C (34.394 °F)
*) For high-resistance T-sensors (R ≥ 1000 Ω) the temperature offset is negligible.
- EE471 Temperature sensor according ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 (for active output only)
Scope of Supply
 62 v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE471
Cable gland (M12x1.5, -40 °C...+100 °C / -40 °F... +212 °F, UL94-V0) HA403101
Hose clamp (for pipe mounting of remote probe) HA402101
For further information please see datasheet EE441.
Mounting with immersion well:
1.  The spring inside the well must be removed and replaced by a standard M12x1.5 cable gland (not included in the scope of
supply).
2. Insert the remote cable sensor and fi x it by fastening the cable gland.
Please observe the operating temperature range of the cable gland!
1. 2.
Immersion well - Thread: ½’’ NPT
Length 50 mm (1.97 “) 135 mm (5.31 “) 285 mm (11.22 “)
brass HA400111 HA400112 HA400113
stainless steel HA400211 HA400212 HA400213
Immersion well - Thread: R ½’’ ISO
Length 50 mm (1.97 “) 135 mm (5.31 “) 285 mm (11.22 “)
brass HA400101 HA400102 HA400103
stainless steel HA400201 HA400202 HA400203
For further information please see datasheet EE431.
Accessories
Product configuration adapter  see data sheet EE-PCA
Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)